IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OKLAHO

Oklahoma Department of Securities
ex rel. Irving L. Faught, Administrator,

Plaintift/Appellee,
Vs.

Seabrooke Investments LLC, an Oklahoma
limited liability company;

Seabrooke Realty LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Oakbrooke Homes LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Bricktown Capital LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

KAT Properties LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Cherry Hill LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability
company;,

Cherry Hill Apartments;

Tom W. Seabrooke, individually and as trustee of
the Tom Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust and

J. Karyn Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust; and
Judith Karyn Seabrooke, individually and as trustee )
of the Tom Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust and )
J. Karyn Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust,
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Defendants.
and
Ryan Leonard,

Court Appointed Receiver/Appellee,
and

Wayne Doyle,
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Intervenor/Appellant.

Case No. 115025
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Patricia A. Labarthe hereby enters her appearance as counsel of record for the Oklahoma

Department of Securities, Appellee, in the above-captioned matter.

o triels (& Bl by

Patricia A. Labarthe, OBA #10391
Jennifer Shaw, OBA #20839
Oklahoma Department of Securities
plabarthe(@securities.ok.gov
jshaw(@securities.ok.gov

204 North Robinson, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Telephone: ~ (405) 280-7700
Facsimile: (405) 280-7742
Attorney for Appellee




CERTIFICATE OF MAILING TO PARTIES

I certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance was mailed this [ﬂ day of
June, 2016, by depositing it in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid or by electronic mail to

Mark A. Robertson, OBA #7663
Michael Paul Kirschner, OBA #5056
Robertson & Williams

9658 N May Ave Ste 200

Oklahoma City OK 73120
Telephone:  (405) 848-1944
Facsimile (405) 843-6707
mark@robertsonwilliams.com
mike@robertsonwilliams.com

Jim W. Lee, OBA #5336

Lee & Kisner

One Broadway Executive Park Ste 230
201 NW 63" St

Oklahoma City OK 73116

Telephone:  (405) 848-5532
Facsimile: (405) 848-5502
jimlee@legalassociatesllc.net
Attorneys for Defendants

Robert D. Edinger, OBA #2619
Robert Edinger PLLC

100 Park Avenue, Suite 500
Oklahoma City OK 73104
Telephone:  (405) 702-9900
Facsimile: (405) 605-8381
redinger@edingerpllc.com
Attorney for Receiver

Edward O. Lee, OBA #5334

Billy Lewis, OBA #19862

Lee, Goodwin, Lee, Lewis & Dobson
1300 E. 9™ Ste 1

Edmond, OK 73034

(405) 330-0118

(405) 330-0767 (fax)
blewis@edmondlawoffice.com
Attorneys for Intervenor

John M. Thompson, OBA #17532
Crowe & Dunlevy '

Braniff Building

324 N Robinson Ave Ste 100
Oklahoma City OK 73102

- Telephone:  (405) 235-7774

Facsimile:  (405) 272-5924
John.thompson@crowedunlevy.com

Attorney for Bank of the West

R. Stephen Haynes, OBA #4009
R. Stephen Haynes, P C

First Commercial Bank Bldg
3805 W Memorial Rd
Oklahoma City OK 73134
Telephone:  (405) 330-9696
Facsimile: (405) 302-5538
shaynes@haynespc.com

 Attorney for First Commercial Bank

David L. Nunn, OBA #14512

212 E Second St

P O Box 230

Edmond OK 73083-0230

Telephone:  (405) 330-4053

Facsimile: (405) 330-8470
dnunn@davidlnunnpc.com

Attorney for First National Bank Weatherford

James A. Slayton, OBA #12168

4808 Classen Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73118

(405) 848-9898

(405) 840-4808 (fax)

slaytonlaw(@aol.com

Attorney for HPJ Family Limited Partnership




Kelsey Dulin

Dulin Law Firm PLLC
15310 N May Ave Ste 102
Edmond OK 73013
Kelsey@dulinlawfirm.com

Attorney for Alicia T. Holtslander-Petrone

Kevin Blaney

J. Scott Henderson ‘

Blaney Tweedy & Tipton PLLC

P O Box 657

Oklahoma City OK 73101-0657

Telephone:  (405) 235-8445

Facsimile: (405) 236-3410

Email: kblaney@btlawokc.com
shenderson@btlawoke.com

Attorneys for Claimant

Advance Restaurant Finance nka

ARK Financial LLC

Steve Elliott

Phillips Murrah PC

101 N Robinson

Corporate Tower 13™ FI
Oklahoma City OK 73102
swelliott@phillipsmurrah.com
Attorney for Patricia Kramer

Rollin Nash, Jr., OBA #6584

Nash Cohenour Kelley Giessman’
& Knight P C

4101 Perimeter Center Dr. Ste. 200

Oklahoma City OK 73112

Telephone:  (405) 917-5000

Facsimile: (405)917-5005

rnash@nashfirm.com

Attorney for Quail Creek Bank




